for (i) withdrawal / cancellation of the Order bearing No. ULC/TA/ATP/Sec20/Demand 

Notice/Industrial Exemption/INDAL/450 dated 16th August, 2024 issued by the Collector and 

Competent Authority, Thane Urban Agglomeration, Thane whereby Hindalco’s request for 

refund of excess amount of INR 8,20,60,128/- (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty Lakh Sixty 

Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Eight) paid by Hindalco was rejected, and, (ii) an order 

directing refund of INR 8,20,60,128/- (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty Lakh Sixty Thousand One 

Hundred and Twenty Eight) with interest in a time bound manner as the Hon’ble Bombay High 

Court may deem fit and the same is pending. In the event any refund is issued in the future, then 

5 

the Developer alone shall be entitled to the same and the Purchaser/s expressly acknowledges,